1-038800087575

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	· #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



400136206184

09/24/08--01020--006 **78.75

TILLU 2000 SEP 24 P 3: 1 SECRETARY OF STAT

18-78-08



Gary L. Stump ■ Ronald S. Webster ■ Pamela Craig ■ Jason J. Recksiedler ■ Sage Morris-Webster ■ Edmund T. Woolfolk

September 17, 2008

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 2611 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Wireless Merchants, Inc.

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find the original and one (1) copy of Articles of Incorporation as above indicated, as well as a check in the amount of \$78.75 representing the filing fee and certifying the enclosed copy of the Articles. A SASE is attached for return of the certified document.

Sincerely,

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

RONALD S. WEBSTER

RSW/mt Enclosures

Cc: Orlando Diaz

719 Peachtree Road ■ Suite 200 ■ Orlando, Florida 32804
Telephone: 407 425 2583 ■ Fax: 407 422 3008 ■ www.stumpwebsterlaw.com

Articles of Incorporation

in compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I – NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

International Wireless Merchants, Inc.

ARTICLE II – PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

1850 Tyson Road

St. Cloud, FL 34771

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Any lawful purpose.

ARTICLE IV – SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

1000 @ \$0.01 cent par value.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Orlando Diaz, President

1850 Tyson Road

St. Cloud, FL 34771-



ARTICLE VI - REGISTERED AGENT

The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box not acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Orlando Diaz

1850 Tyson Road

St. Cloud, FL 34771

ARTICLE VII – INCORPORATOR

The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is:

Ronald S. Webster, Esquire

719 Peachtree Road, Suite 200

Orlando, FL 32804

The signature of Orlando Diaz below indicates the acceptance of the appointment as registered agent and the signature of Orlando Diaz below indicates his familiarity with and acceptance of the obligations of that position as provided in *Chapter 608, Florida Statutes*.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Orlando Diaz

Signature/Incorporator

Ronald S. Webster, Esquire

9/19/08

Date